HUNDRED AND FIFfY THOUSAND ($750,000) FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
AND HUMAN SERVICES TO FEDERAL CATEGORICAL GRANT FUNDS (241) FOR THE
PATHWAYS TO SOBRIETY CAMPAIGN IN THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES

The sum of Seven Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000) is hereby
appropriated from the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services to Federal Categorical Grants
Fund (241) for the Expansion of Drug and Alcohol Prevention Program in the Department of Health and
Human Services.

Section 1.

This resolution also authorizes the administration to contract with Cook Inlet Tribal
Council, Inc., in the amount Four Hundred and Seventy Thousand Dollars ($470,000) for alcohol abuse
prevention services and with the University of Alaska, Alaska Comprehensive and Specialized
Evaluation Services in the amount of Seventy Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) for project evaluation
services.

Section 2.

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and approval by the

Anchorage Municipal Assembly.
Section 3.

,2002PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assembly thiS/J5!tay of

~:2__~ Chair

[...]

Department of Appropriation:
Department of Health and Human Services: $750,000

AM 852-2002

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

ASSEMBL Y MEMORANDUM

AM No. 852-2002

Meeting Date: SeDtember 24.2002

MayorFrom

Subject: AR 2002 - ~ 11 . APPROPRIATION OF GRANT AWARD FOR SEVEN
HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($750,000) FROM mE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES TO THE FEDERAL CATEGORICAL GRANTS FUND (241)
FOR EXPANSION OF DRUG AND ALCOHOL PREVENTION SERVICES IN mE DEPARIMENi
OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AND AUTHORIZING mE ADMINISTRATION TO
CONTRACT WITH COOK INLET TRIBAL COUNCIL, INC., AND THE UNNERSITY OF

[...]

Department of Health and Human Services for Seven Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000)
that will be appropriated to Federal Categorical Grants fund (241) for an alcohol prevention campaign
called Pathways To Sobriety.

This memorandum also authorizes the administration to contract with Cook Inlet Tribal Council, Inc.,
(CITC), for Four Hundred and Seventy Thousand Dollars ($470,000) and the University of Alaska,
Alaska Comprehensive and Specialized Evaluation Services, for Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars

($75,000).

The DHHS will serve as lead agency in coordination with CITC, which will provide case management
services at the Municipal Transfer Station and the University of Alaska, Alaska Comprehensive and
Specialized Evaluation Services, which will provide a grantor mandated evaluation of this project.

[...]

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES A WARD FOR SEVEN HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($750,000) TO mE MUNICIPAL DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES, AND AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATION TO CONTRACT WITH CITC FOR
FOUR HUNDRED AND SEVENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($470,000) AND THE UNIVERSITY
OF ALASKA, ACSES FOR SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($75,000).

Prepared By: Jewel Jones, Director, Department of Health and Human Services

Fund Certification: Kate Giard, CFO

241-23622G-9331 $750,000 (BY 2002)
Federal Categorical Grants Fund (Appropriation)

241-236220-3101 $470,000 (BY 2002)
Federal Categorical Grants Fund (CITC Contract)